Anael Dominguez (CDI: Planning)

From:	John Hornick (Fire Services)
Sent:	Thursday, January 4, 2024 1:53 PM
То:	Anael Dominguez (CDI: Planning)
Cc:	Randi Doveton (CDI: Planning)
Subject:	Fire Comment

Monday, February 5, 2024 Hall County Planning Commission Meeting.

<u>2696 Cleveland Highway | Use Subject to County Commission Approval | on a 0.60± acre tract located on the southeast side of Cleveland Highway at its intersection with Wayman Drive | Zoned S-S (GCOD), Tax Parcel 10138 000058 | Proposed Use: Used automobile sales and repair | ** Commission District 3 | Ramon Carrillo Jr, applicant
</u>

The Hall County Fire Marshal's Office has no comments has proposed.

Regards,

John Hornick, NPQ Fire Service Plans Examiner 1 Lieutenant, Hall County Fire Rescue Hall County Government Main: 770-531-6838 | Cell: 404-597-0083 Website: www.Hallcounty.org



